

DENVER CITY COUNCIL

Finance & Governance Committee

Minutes

Tuesday, April 1, 2025, 11:00 AM

Chair: Amanda Sawyer, Vice Chair: Diana Romero Campbell
Members: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Paul Kashmann, Shontel M. Lewis, Amanda P. Sandoval,
Darrell Watson
Staff: Luke Palmisano

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

<u>25-0400</u>	Amending the Denver City Council Rules of Procedure concerning Council expenditures. Council Resolution 25-0400 was approved by consent
<u>25-0404</u>	Approves a Master Purchase Order with Front Range Fire Apparatus for \$3,500,000.00 with an end date of 01-14-2028 with two one-year options to extend to provide Pierce branded fire truck parts to various locations in the City, excluding DEN, citywide (SC-00009057).
	Council Resolution 25-0404 was approved by consent
<u>25-0421</u>	Approves the Mayor's appointment to the Denver Urban Renewal Authority. Approves the appointment of Lilly Djaniants to the Denver Urban Renewal Authority for a term 04-01-2025 through 03-31-2030 or until a successor is duly appointed, citywide.
	Council Resolution 25-0421 was approved by consent
<u>25-0422</u>	Approves the Mayor's appointment to the Denver Urban Renewal Authority. Approves the appointment of Bill Pruter to the Denver Urban Renewal Authority for a term 04-01-2025 through 03-31-2030 or until a successor is duly appointed, citywide.
	Council Resolution 25-0422 was approved by consent